
Overall Class

Place Place
Class Name Car

Larne Motor Club    -   CAIRNCASTLE  HILLCLIMB   -   Saturday 26 June 2010

P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest ClassNo.

78 15 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 79.31 76.61 74.58 73.56 71.04 71.04 1 15 1

12 5 Les Mutch Dax Rush V8 83.36 80.48 77.33 77.40 76.08 76.08 2 5 1

63 14 George Stevenson Jedi Mk.2 78.84 78.11 77.09 76.24 77.20 76.24 3 14 1

32 14 Christopher Houston OMS CF04 85.12 79.70 78.83 78.32 76.42 76.42 4 14 2

38 8 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 84.62 81.01 80.91 78.57 77.46 77.46 5 8 1

306 9 David Francis Ford Escort Cos 81.71 78.99 79.19 77.53 77.65 77.53 6 9 1

4 7 Scott Sherridan Indy ZX 10 83.25 81.84 79.38 DNS DNS 79.38 7 7 1

27 8 Mark Steed Stilleto Imp 83.50 83.04 81.29 81.20 79.96 79.96 8 8 2

7 12 Sean Haveron Ford Escort Cos 89.44 83.96 102.67 82.14 81.11 81.11 9 12 1

42 10 Robert Gage Vauxhall Nova 86.58 89.74 82.47 81.25 DNS 81.25 10 10 1

16 11 William Carey Ford Escort Mk.2 87.37 82.46 82.46 81.61 81.56 81.56 11 11 1

2 5 Mike Jolly Dax Rush V8 87.81 87.70 84.43 81.73 82.34 81.73 12 5 2

137 9 James Murphy Ford Escort Cos 88.40 81.59 83.21 81.75 81.93 81.75 13 9 2

11 11 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 Gti 87.55 84.82 83.78 83.10 81.87 81.87 14 11 3

6 11 Declan McNaughten Ford Escort Mk.2 89.88 84.47 84.16 83.04 82.16 82.16 15 11 2

66 12 Gareth Neely Mitsubishi Evo 88.96 86.34 84.41 83.32 82.93 82.93 16 12 2

59 11 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet 87.61 84.64 84.21 83.29 83.62 83.29 17 11 4

5 11 Andrew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk.1 93.28 91.22 87.91 86.78 84.52 84.52 18 11 5

37 9 Mark Francis Ford Escort Cos 96.63 89.78 86.80 85.76 84.54 84.54 19 9 3

99 5 Geoffrey Kidd Tiger Cat 96.44 87.59 85.62 85.60 84.67 84.67 20 5 3

20 7 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEi 90.75 87.84 86.98 86.60 85.00 85.00 21 7 2

60 12 Ivan Marsden Mitsubishi Evo 90.73 89.10 87.05 87.87 86.59 86.59 22 12 3

15 11 Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk.1 97.86 91.12 88.49 89.21 86.75 86.75 23 11 6

8 9 Gordon Buckley MG Midget 91.36 89.61 86.93 87.76 87.01 86.93 24 9 4

51 2 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS 91.65 89.03 88.17 87.81 88.19 87.81 25 2 1

55 2 Colin McCann Ford Escort RS 274.47 90.78 89.84 89.60 89.11 89.11 26 2 2

22 2 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk. 2 96.43 90.68 90.80 90.31 89.25 89.25 27 2 3

40 16 Brian Carson Ford Escort Mk.1 94.32 91.44 90.72 89.30 90.58 89.30 28 16 1

777 10 Chris Moore Citroen Saxo 100.89 92.66 90.17 90.13 89.79 89.79 29 10 2

101 4 Arthur Peoples Westfield 98.42 92.65 91.84 91.72 90.61 90.61 30 4 1

741 3 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 92.71 92.83 91.64 90.69 90.86 90.69 31 3 1

35 6 Nigel Kinnaird Ford Fiesta 97.89 Fail 95.34 94.33 91.70 91.70 32 6 1

17 1 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X 1/9 98.23 93.80 93.88 96.24 91.85 91.85 33 1 1

87 5 Derek Millar RAM Cobra 99.19 96.55 94.03 92.09 92.32 92.09 34 5 4

71 11 Scott Marsden Peugeot 205 Gti 106.10 98.85 97.37 95.32 93.29 93.29 35 11 7

34 6 Simon Jamison Peugeot 205 Gti 97.93 95.51 94.00 93.94 93.51 93.51 36 6 2

33 9 Mervyn Johnstone Vauxhall Chevette 97.56 93.42 93.81 95.18 93.75 93.75 37 9 5

881 6 John Haveron Peugeot 205 Gti 107.21 100.06 96.26 96.02 94.57 94.57 38 6 3

150 10 Norman Rutherford Talbot Sunbeam 102.16 98.25 99.20 96.57 95.05 95.05 39 10 3

50 4 Kevin Haveron Westfield Sei 100.55 97.04 95.46 96.06 95.40 95.40 40 4 2

18 6 Mark Rutherford VW Golf Gti 101.54 98.73 103.86 98.96 97.57 97.57 41 6 4

9 6 Alwyn Buchanan Nissan Micra 105.63 103.07 100.65 99.18 97.57 97.57 41 6 5

19 6 Paul Buchanan Nissan Micra 106.90 101.41 99.62 98.99 98.31 98.31 43 6 6

321 7 Alistar Flanagan Locust 112.46 108.50 108.69 107.03 109.30 107.03 44 7 3

29 17 Leslie Murray Bugatti T35B 114.84 160.72 108.48 107.62 DNS 107.62 45 17 1

44 17 Robert McGimpsey FN - BMW 115.38 124.78 110.82 108.31 DNS 108.31 46 17 2

24 17 Michael Clarke Riley 12/4 Special 121.42 117.36 112.31 113.99 DNS 112.31 47 17 3

111 17 Alan Clarke Riley 12/4 Special 119.41 194.04 113.27 118.27 DNS 113.27 48 17 4

25 17 John Keatley Healy Silverstone 156.35 127.87 127.20 125.78 DNS 125.78 49 17 5

3 17 Sheelagh Glover Riley Special 12HP 139.58 135.86 127.77 127.90 DNS 127.77 50 17 6

14 7 Lesley Sherridan Indy ZX 10 93.81 89.73 Fail DNS DNS 7

10 13 William Peoples VW Formula Vee 102.97 101.78 DNS DNS DNS 13



Overall Class

Place Place
Class Name Car

Larne Motor Club    -   CAIRNCASTLE  HILLCLIMB   -   Saturday 26 June 2010

P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest ClassNo.

Class 1 Road Going < 1700cc 2WD 1

17 1 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X 1/9 98.23 93.80 93.88 96.24 91.85 91.85 33 1 1

Class 2 Road Going > 1700cc 2WD 2

51 2 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS 91.65 89.03 88.17 87.81 88.19 87.81 25 2 1

55 2 Colin McCann Ford Escort RS 274.47 90.78 89.84 89.60 89.11 89.11 26 2 2

22 2 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk. 2 96.43 90.68 90.80 90.31 89.25 89.25 27 2 3

Class 3 Road Going  4WD 3

741 3 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 92.71 92.83 91.64 90.69 90.86 90.69 31 3 1

Class 4 Road Going  Specialist 8V 4

101 4 Arthur Peoples Westfield 98.42 92.65 91.84 91.72 90.61 90.61 30 4 1

50 4 Kevin Haveron Westfield Sei 100.55 97.04 95.46 96.06 95.40 95.40 40 4 2

Class 5 Road Going  Specialist 16V 5

12 5 Les Mutch Dax Rush V8 83.36 80.48 77.33 77.40 76.08 76.08 2 5 1

2 5 Mike Jolly Dax Rush V8 87.81 87.70 84.43 81.73 82.34 81.73 12 5 2

99 5 Geoffrey Kidd Tiger Cat 96.44 87.59 85.62 85.60 84.67 84.67 20 5 3

87 5 Derek Millar RAM Cobra 99.19 96.55 94.03 92.09 92.32 92.09 34 5 4

Class 6 Modified Limited 2WD 6

35 6 Nigel Kinnaird Ford Fiesta 97.89 Fail 95.34 94.33 91.70 91.70 32 6 1

34 6 Simon Jamison Peugeot 205 Gti 97.93 95.51 94.00 93.94 93.51 93.51 36 6 2

881 6 John Haveron Peugeot 205 Gti 107.21 100.06 96.26 96.02 94.57 94.57 38 6 3

18 6 Mark Rutherford VW Golf Gti 101.54 98.73 103.86 98.96 97.57 97.57 41 6 4

9 6 Alwyn Buchanan Nissan Micra 105.63 103.07 100.65 99.18 97.57 97.57 41 6 5

19 6 Paul Buchanan Nissan Micra 106.90 101.41 99.62 98.99 98.31 98.31 43 6 6

Class 7 Modified Specialist 2WD 7

4 7 Scott Sherridan Indy ZX 10 83.25 81.84 79.38 DNS DNS 79.38 7 7 1

20 7 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEi 90.75 87.84 86.98 86.60 85.00 85.00 21 7 2

321 7 Alistar Flanagan Locust 112.46 108.50 108.69 107.03 109.30 107.03 44 7 3

14 7 Lesley Sherridan Indy ZX 10 93.81 89.73 Fail DNS DNS 7

Class 8 Sports Libre Saloon 1400cc 2WD 8

38 8 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 84.62 81.01 80.91 78.57 77.46 77.46 5 8 1

27 8 Mark Steed Stilleto Imp 83.50 83.04 81.29 81.20 79.96 79.96 8 8 2

Class 9 Sports Libre 2WD 9

306 9 David Francis Ford Escort Cos 81.71 78.99 79.19 77.53 77.65 77.53 6 9 1

137 9 James Murphy Ford Escort Cos 88.40 81.59 83.21 81.75 81.93 81.75 13 9 2

37 9 Mark Francis Ford Escort Cos 96.63 89.78 86.80 85.76 84.54 84.54 19 9 3

8 9 Gordon Buckley MG Midget 91.36 89.61 86.93 87.76 87.01 86.93 24 9 4

33 9 Mervyn Johnstone Vauxhall Chevette 97.56 93.42 93.81 95.18 93.75 93.75 37 9 5

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Car < 1650cc 2WD 10

42 10 Robert Gage Vauxhall Nova 86.58 89.74 82.47 81.25 DNS 81.25 10 10 1

777 10 Chris Moore Citroen Saxo 100.89 92.66 90.17 90.13 89.79 89.79 29 10 2

150 10 Norman Rutherford Talbot Sunbeam 102.16 98.25 99.20 96.57 95.05 95.05 39 10 3

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Car > 1650cc 2WD 11

16 11 William Carey Ford Escort Mk.2 87.37 82.46 82.46 81.61 81.56 81.56 11 11 1

11 11 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 Gti 87.55 84.82 83.78 83.10 81.87 81.87 14 11 3

6 11 Declan McNaughten Ford Escort Mk.2 89.88 84.47 84.16 83.04 82.16 82.16 15 11 2

59 11 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet 87.61 84.64 84.21 83.29 83.62 83.29 17 11 4

5 11 Andrew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk.1 93.28 91.22 87.91 86.78 84.52 84.52 18 11 5

15 11 Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk.1 97.86 91.12 88.49 89.21 86.75 86.75 23 11 6

71 11 Scott Marsden Peugeot 205 Gti 106.10 98.85 97.37 95.32 93.29 93.29 35 11 7

Class 12 Sports Libre 4WD 12

7 12 Sean Haveron Ford Escort Cos 89.44 83.96 102.67 82.14 81.11 81.11 9 12 1

66 12 Gareth Neely Mitsubishi Evo 88.96 86.34 84.41 83.32 82.93 82.93 16 12 2

60 12 Ivan Marsden Mitsubishi Evo 90.73 89.10 87.05 87.87 86.59 86.59 22 12 3

Class 13 Racing Cars Formula Ford 13

10 13 William Peoples VW Formula Vee 102.97 101.78 DNS DNS DNS 13

Class 14 Racing Cars 1400cc 14

63 14 George Stevenson Jedi Mk.2 78.84 78.11 77.09 76.24 77.20 76.24 3 14 1

32 14 Christopher Houston OMS CF04 85.12 79.70 78.83 78.32 76.42 76.42 4 14 2

Class 15 Racing Cars Other 15

78 15 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 79.31 76.61 74.58 73.56 71.04 71.04 1 15 1

Class 16 Historic Road Going 16

40 16 Brian Carson Ford Escort Mk.1 94.32 91.44 90.72 89.30 90.58 89.30 28 16 1

Class 17 Historic 17

29 17 Leslie Murray Bugatti T35B 114.84 160.72 108.48 107.62 DNS 107.62 45 17 1

44 17 Robert McGimpsey FN - BMW 115.38 124.78 110.82 108.31 DNS 108.31 46 17 2

24 17 Michael Clarke Riley 12/4 Special 121.42 117.36 112.31 113.99 DNS 112.31 47 17 3

111 17 Alan Clarke Riley 12/4 Special 119.41 194.04 113.27 118.27 DNS 113.27 48 17 4

25 17 John Keatley Healy Silverstone 156.35 127.87 127.20 125.78 DNS 125.78 49 17 5

3 17 Sheelagh Glover Riley Special 12HP 139.58 135.86 127.77 127.90 DNS 127.77 50 17 6


